PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2770938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROMITSU MIZUTANI	02/26/2014
YUSUKE SUZUKI	02/26/2014
TAISUKE MIZUNO	02/26/2014
SHOHEI KOIDE	02/26/2014
ATSUSHI ITO	02/27/2014
KEITA HIRAI	02/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14215265				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (212) 588-0800

Email: mroopram@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG
Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE- 10TH FL.
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135414-2249
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUGENE LEDONNE
SIGNATURE:	/Eugene LeDonne/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=01411571#page1.tif

502724333 REEL: 032451 FRAME: 0729

PATENT |

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiromitsu	MIZUTANI	(5)	Atsushi ITO	***************************************		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yusuke St	JZUKI		6)	Keita HIRAI	·		
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	Taisuke M	IZUNO	(7) _	***************************************			
		(4)	Shohei KC	OIDE	(8)		***************************************		
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable considerations paid each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and over to							
(8)	insert Name of Assign ee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
(18)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 JAPAN							
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) line entire right, little and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	LIQUID JETTING APPARATUS							
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket No.							
			for which the un	dersigned has (have			cation for patent in the United State			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Feb	, 26, 2014	, <u>feb,</u> :	27	,2014	yanggapananananananananananananananananan		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application					·		
reissue : application any applitude the Assign claims or reexamir Linked S (they have agreeme	applications for the im- ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned loation or continuation gnee in every way pos 3) The undersigned or provisions of the inte 4) The undersigned ration a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned tales resulting from a ve) full right to conve- ints in conflict herewill 6) The undersigned	vention e Assigned agree agree mation agree d Units hereb ald ap y the n hereb y be n	n, and any paten gnees may deem (s) to execute all distort thereof, or n obtaining evide (s) to execute all neal Convention for s(s) to perform a (s) to perform a d) States patent by authorize(s) a uplication(s) to the entire interest if	A(s) issuing thereon in necessary. Papers necessary in any patent or relast more and going flowing papers and docum or Protection of Indu it affirmative acts with the Assignee. In the Assignee, are rein assigned, are more from the assigned, are more from the assigned.	and also to ex- in connection will be application be and with such intention into and perform sirial Property or which may be ne commissioner of a Assignee of the d that he has (AWRENCE & H.	ilh a ased erfe m ar r sin exes f Pa (the)	ny act which may be necessary in	otion with such ared concerning cooperate with connection with the by reissue or Patents of the its that he has at execute, any assignment any		
		execu	ted by the unde	reigned on the dat	le(s) opposite ti	he u	mdersigned name(e).			
Date	Feb. 26		2014	Name of Invento	or <u>Hirom</u>	<u>/</u> +	su Mizutani	(SEAL)		
Date	· Feb 26		2014	Name of Invento	Comments and Comme			(SEAL)		
Date	Feb. 26		2014	Name of Invento	or Taisy ke	<u></u>	Mizuno	(SEAL)		
Date	Feb . 26	<u>, :</u>	2014	Name of Invento	or Shohe	<u>e</u> ;	. Koide	(SEAL)		
Date	Feb. 27	2	014	Name of invento	4					
Date	Feb, 26	1-4	2014	Name of Invento	" Kelta	L	Hirai	(SEAL)		
Date	Maria	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Name of Invento)r		- All	(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Invento	or		WWW.gg.gg.gg.gg.	(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 032451 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 03/17/2014